

Serial No. 22
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn.No.22 of 2025

Date of Order: 06.06.2025

Smti. Binora Sohkhlet & 2 ors

Vs

State of Meghalaya & 5 ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mrs. P.B.D. Baruah, Sr.Adv

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. J.N. Rynjah, GA (R:1)
Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, Adv (R:2-3)
Ms. S.K. Nongrum, Adv (R:4-6)

It has been pointed out by the learned counsels appearing for the respondents that this criminal petition is marked by several clerical errors.

The petitioner is permitted to file a corrected copy of the criminal petition along with the annexures thereto and supply a copy of the same to the counsels appearing for the respondents.

As prayed for by the learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, list this matter after 2 (two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
06.06.2025
"Shrity,PS"