

Serial No. 38
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn.No.22 of 2025

Date of Order: 24.07.2025

Smti. Binora Sohkhlet & 2 ors

Vs

State of Meghalaya & 5 ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. B.A. Wanswett, Adv

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. N. Syngkon, Asst.PP (R:1)
Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, Adv (R:2-3)
Ms. S.K. Nongrum, Adv (R:4-6)

Mr. B.A. Wanswett, learned counsel is present on behalf of the petitioners. Mr. N. Syngkon, learned Asst.PP appears for the respondent No. 1, Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, learned counsel appears for the respondent Nos. 2 – 3 and Ms. S. K. Nongrum, learned counsel appears for the respondent Nos. 4 - 6.

The parties have given consent for referral to the Special Mediation Drive. Accordingly, the matter stands referred to the Mediation Committee for doing the needful.

Judge

Meghalaya
24.07.2025
"Shrity,PS"