

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn.No.22/2025 with
Crl.M.C.No.28/2025

Date of Order: 25.02.2026

Binora Sohklet & ors

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Mr. B.A. Wanswett, Adv

For the Respondents : Mr. N. Syngkon, Addl.PP with
Mr. J.N. Rynjah, GA
Mr. F. Bareh, Adv for R/2&3
Ms. S Kh. Nongrum, Adv for R/4-6

At the request of learned Addl.PP, stand over to **5th March, 2026.**

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
25.02.2026
"Lam DR-PS"